Docket No.: 455-99

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93)	RECORDATIC	00.07.4000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	PATI	08-27-1999	Patent and Trademark Office
$\begin{array}{ccc}  & \text{P08A/REV02} \\  & \text{Tab settings} & \longrightarrow & \longrightarrow & \longrightarrow & \bigcirc & \bigcirc & \bigcirc & \bigcirc & \bigcirc & \bigcirc & \bigcirc$	<b>7</b> ▼		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	atents and Trader	101129440	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies):
Shigeto Hatanaka Osamu Sadakane		Name: Nippon Mitsubishi	Oil Corporation
Hideshi Iki		Address: 3-12, Nishi Shim	
		Address: 3-12, Nisili Sililii	2
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ned? 🗌 Yes 🗶 No		<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:			
■ Assignment	] Merger		9,3
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Tokyo	State/Prov.:
_	onange of Hame		
☐ Other		Country: Japan	ZIP: 105-8412
Execution Date: August 11, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s): 10	377199	
If this document is being filed togeth			dication is: August 11 1000
	g date		August 11, 1999
Tariti Approaction 110.	, date	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	attached?	ns and natents involved:
concerning document should be mai	led:	- Total Hambol of application	is and paterns involved.
Name: John F. McNulty, Esquire		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 23,028			or insufficiency should be
Address: Paul & Paul		credited or debited to o	
2900 Two Thousand Market Street		☐ Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
	tate/Prov.: <b>PA</b> IP: 19103	8. Deposit account number:  16-0750	
08/26/1999 MTHAI1 00000245 09377089	DO NO.	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belof the original document.  John F. McNulty  Name of Person Signing		mation is true and correct and an Muly Signature	y attached copy is a true copy  August 19, 1999  Date
	al number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:	2 Date

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	,,,	NIPPON MITSUBISHI OIL CORPORATION				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(cs))	3-12, NISHI SHIMBASHI	1-CHOME, MINATO-KU,	TOKYO, 105-8412 JAPAN	<del></del>		
(Title of	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire an	d exclusive right, title and interest to	ne undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, ass the invention entitled FION OF DIESEL GAS OIL	igns and		
Invention)						
	relating to International Patent Appli of the United States was executed on		and/or for which application for Lette	rs Paten		
Insert date	(a) executed on	; (				
of execution of application, f not concurrent)	(b) filed on/	data, when known.	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specific	:d		
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexam Patent(s) may be granted and includin Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere	ination application based thereon, for any extensions thereof (collectively, when requested by said ASSIGNEE a ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desin, including in the preparation and prence, reissue, reexamination, or public	ed on said application and any continuation, the full term or terms for which the said Letters had been added as a polication (s) and Letters and without charge to but at the expense of rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining osecution of said application (s) and the issue use proceeding, and in any litigation or oth include but not be limited to executing all proceedings.	said g and ance of ter legal		
	including separate assignments and de producing evidence.		roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and			
	IN WITNESS WITERESOT,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav	e) anixed his/hel/then signature(s).			
(Signatures)	1) Shige to / batmaka	Shigeto Hatanaka	August 11, 1999			
	2 4 67		(DATE)			
	2) Chamu Ladakaner (SIGNATURE)	Osamu Sadakane	August 11, 1999			
	1	Hideshi Iki	August 11, 1999			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	4) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	7	,	(,			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 010187 FRAME: 0193

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)